C
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division North America
Richland, MichiganPneumatic
MicroKing
Air Control Valves
3-Way Direct Acting
.19 Cv – M5, 1/8" Port

• Manifolds available in all station lengths 2 thru 20.
• Manifold Kit includes o-rings and bolts.
How to Order an Add-A-Fold Assembly
Accessories
Blank Plate - Universal 1/8" NPT .................... PS2166P
Blank Plate - Universal 1/8" BSPP “G” ........... PS2167P
Blank Plate ...................................................... PS2169P
DIN Rail Clip - IEM / Subbase (2) ................... PS2190P
Replacement Kits
IEM Valve/Manifold O-ring Kit (10) .................. PS2184P
IEM Valve/Manifold Bolt Kit (10) ...................... PS2187P
Item Qty Part Number
001 1 AAPSMKNXN04NP
002 4 MKH0NB549A
- Station 1, 3 - Normally Closed
- Station 2, 4 - Normally Open
003 2 PS2130166P*
- Station 1, 2
* Regulator Gauges included but not assembled.
When ordering Add-A-Folds, list valves left to right when looking at the Port #3
side of the manifold.
Valve Function NC or NO and Regulator / Blank Plate location must be
specified.
2
2
2
2
Station 1 Station 3Station 2 Station 4
3
1
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division North America
Richland, MichiganPneumatic
7
C
Catalog 0600P-4/USA
Subbase Bar Manifold
MicroKing Series Valves
3-Port Subbase Bar Manifolds
Stations
02
•
•
•
20Type
E 3-Way Bottom Port
F 3-Way End Port
Cylinder Port # of
Type Series Pilot Ports Type Stations Options
AA PS F K N 1 N 04 N P
Model Number
Cylinder Ports
0 M5
1 1/8"
B 1/4" Tube
Port Type
G BSPP “G”
N NPT
Pilot
N Direct
Operated
Options
N None
R Machined for
Regulator
(All Stations)
3-Way, Subbase, NPT PSFKN1N##NP
3-Way, Subbase, 1/4" Tube Port #2 PSFKNBN##NP
## – stations 02 to 20
Blank Manifold Only
AA Manifold with
Valves Mounted
Series

• Bar Manifold Regulator Option is available with Option
Code ‘R’.
How to Order an Add-A-Fold Assembly
Accessories
Regulator Cover Plate..................................... PS2109P
DIN Rail Clip - IEM / Subbase (2) ................... PS2190P
Blank Plate (Includes PS2106P) ..................... PS2194P
Replacement Kits
Selector Gasket NC ........................................ PS2105P
Selector Gasket NO ........................................ PS2106P
Subbase Valve / Manifold Bolt Kit (10) ............ PS2188P
Item Qty Part Number
001 1 AAPSFKN1N04RP
002 2 MKWVNB549A
- Station 1, 2
003 2 MKVVNB549A
- Station 3, 4
004 3 PS2109P
- Station 1, 2 & 3
005 1 PS2131166P*
- Station 4
* Regulator gauges included but not assembled.
When ordering Add-A-Folds, list valves left to right when looking at the Port 2
side of the manifold.
Regulator / Cover Plate / Blank Plate location must be specified.
Bottom Ports
Side Ports
Station 1 Station 2 Station 3 Station 4
NO NO NC NC
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division North America
Richland, MichiganPneumatic
8
1 3
2
MicroKing Series Valves
IEM Sandwich Regulators
Catalog 0600P-4/USA
Accessories
Gauge 3/4" Face (.91" OD) –
0-60 PSI ......... PS3451060P
0-160 PSI ....... PS3451160P
Brass Adapters for Gauge –
1/8" to 1/8" Female Coupling ............ 207P-2
1/8" Male Pipe Nippled 1.5" .... 215PNL-2-15
1/8" Male to Female Adapter ......... 222P-2-2
1/8" to 1/8" 45° Female Elbow ..... 2201P-2-2
1/8" to 1/8" 90° Female Elbow ..... 2200P-2-2
IEM Sandwich Regulator
• Pressure regulation for individual valves mounted on
IEM Bar Manifold.
• Same Sandwich Regulator used for Normally Closed
and Normally Open Valves.
Common Port Common Port Cv
with Gauge * without Gauge
60 PSI PS2130155P PS2130122P
.11
125 PSI PS2130166P PS2130133P
* Gauge is 60 PSI or 160 PSI, depending on pressure range.
When mounting Regulators side-by-side or with Normally